THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 167

3

3

9

Tariff Notice No. 1983/191-Applications for Continuation of Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN DN DN	C3442 C3462 C3444	85.19.009 85.19.055 90.14.00	Dupar geared limit swithces Gas filled 3 core electric cable straight joint, 33 kV Stevens digital recorder, series 7000 and water level recorders types A and F	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free Free	10 10 99
DN	C3511	90.24.011	Gravitrol density meters	duty as	higher rate of the Minister ny case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 3 November 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli-cation number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of October 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1983/192—Applications for Continuation of Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised		
				Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.	
DN	2625	34.02.000	Lutensol FA and FSA surface active agents non-ionic wetting and dis- persing agents, emulsifiers and detergents, for chemical and allied industries	1983/124	No. 101, 14 July 1983, p. 2191	
DN	2824	40.09.001	Hydraulic hose, reinforced with wire braid, but not including such hose in lengths with fittings attached	1983/139	No. 117, 4 August 1983, p. 2509	
Dated at Wellington this 13th day of October 1983.						

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights Notice (No. 3105, Ag. P.V. 3/3)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights has been made by the Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice.

SCHEDU Species: Barley (<i>Ho</i>				
Name and Address of Grantee	Denomination	Breeder's Reference	Date of Grant	Term of Grant
Wrightson MNA Ltd., P.O. Box 939, Christchurch, as agent for Nick- erson RPB Ltd., Rothwell, Caistor, Lincoln LN7 6DT, England Dated at Lincoln this 30th day of September 1983.	Claret	RPB 199.74	30/9/83	15 years
	G	G. A. SPARKS, fo	r Registrar of P	lant Varieties.

New Zealand Railways Corporation-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Contract	Name and Address of Contractor	Amount of Contract \$	Date Advised
Bridge 218 NIMT: Renewal	Enzed Enterprises Ltd., P.O. Box 3245, Auckland	294,000.00	30 September 1983
Construction/Installation of NZR Ferry Bunker Pipe		28,850.00	13 September 1983
	Т. М	. HAYWARD,	General Manager.
10/2100/9			